unaudited financial statements for each of the two years ended 31 December 2014 and
2015, which were prepared in accordance with the Hong Kong Financial Reporting
Standards:

 For the year ended For the year ended
 31 December 2014 31 December 2015
	 RMB’000	 HK$’000	 RMB’000	 HK$’000

Profit before tax 5,254 6,095 8,019 9,302

Profit after tax 5,254 6,095 4,771 5,534

The net assets of the PRC Company amounted to approximately RMB12.1 million
(equivalent to approximately HK$14.0 million) as at 31 December 2015.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
date of this announcement; and (ii) upon Completion and immediately after the
allotment and issuance of 5,000,000 Consideration Shares (assuming that there is no
other change in the issued share capital of the Company since the date of this
announcement).

  Upon Completion and
  immediately after the
  allotment and issuance of
  5,000,000 Consideration
  Shares (assuming
  that there is no other
  change in the issued
  share capital of the
 As at the date of Company since the date
 this announcement of this announcement)
	 Number of Shares	 %	 Number of Shares	 %

Manureen Holdings 783,337,518 67.9 783,337,518 67.6
 Limited (note)
The Vendor or its nominee(s) – – 5,000,000 0.4
Public Shareholders 370,153,880 32.1 370,153,880 32.0

 1,153,491,398 100.0 1,158,491,398 100.0

Note: As at the date of this announcement, Manureen Holdings Limited is owned as to 70% and 30% by

Dr. Lin Xiaohui and Madam Su Jiaohua respectively, both of whom are executive Directors.

13

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ACQUISITION

The Group is principally engaged in (i) commercial printing; (ii) manufacture and sale
of hangtags, labels, shirt paper boards and plastic bags; (iii) distribution and sales of
motor vehicle parts; (iv) provision of securities brokerage services and margin
financing; and (v) trading of electronic products, computer equipment and consumer
products; and (vi) property investment.